
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 9/30/25 at 7:13:03 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: airbag deployed

3  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

17  Detailed records available

9,588  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD
RANGER XLT
VIN:
1FTER4FH3PLE15466
CREW PICKUP
2.3L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/
4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carvhr.com/report/show/Y1ieOBStvvr1tnao821C46DkM9SvQXBCBj9UjdppT3jNooSh6362578 2025/9/30، 4:13 م
حة 1 من 8 صڡ'



04/03/2023
Accident
reported:
minor
damage
with
another
motor
vehicle
Disabling
damage
reported

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

07/19/2023
Accident reported with another motor vehicle
Front airbag deployed

Event 3

06/08/2024
Accident reported
It hit a `re hydrant
Disabling damage reported
Front airbag deployed

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

-

-

-
-
-
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Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 07/19/2023 and 06/08/2024.

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 04/03/2023, 07/19/2023, and 06/08/2024.

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at
Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 7 months or 26,412 miles remaining.
Con`rm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S.
state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you `nd that any of these title
problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may
qualify.
View Terms | View Certi`cate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2023

Personal
Lease Vehicle

7,041 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/23/20
23

Ford Motor
Company

Vehicle manufactured and
shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/28/20
23

1 Crest Ford - Center
Line
Center Line, MI
586-755-2100
crestfordcenterline.c
om

4.7 / 5.0
548 Veri`ed Reviews

805 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel locks installed

03/30/20
23

29 Crest Ford - Center
Line
Center Line, MI
586-755-2100
crestfordcenterline.c
om

4.7 / 5.0
548 Veri`ed Reviews

805 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/30/20
23

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal

Estimated miles driven per year 7,041/yr

Last reported odometer reading 9,588

-

-
-
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lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

03/30/20
23

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI
Title
#MI0016760010

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

04/03/20
23

Damage Report Accident reported: minor
damage with another motor
vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Disabling damage reported

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/10/20
23

50 Crest Ford - Center
Line
Center Line, MI
586-755-2100
crestfordcenterline.c
om

4.7 / 5.0
548 Veri`ed Reviews

Customer

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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805 Customer
Favorites

07/13/20
23

170 Crest Ford - Center
Line
Center Line, MI
586-755-2100
crestfordcenterline.c
om

4.7 / 5.0
548 Veri`ed Reviews

805 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed

07/19/20
23

Damage Report Accident reported with another
motor vehicle
Damage to front
Front airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

12/27/20
23

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

02/06/20
24

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Warren, MI

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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Warren, MI

06/08/20
24

Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a `re hydrant
Damage to front
Disabling damage reported
Front airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

08/01/20
24

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/08/20
24

9,588 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

08/14/20
24

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/27/20
24

Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

09/06/20
24

Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Newark, NJ and imported to
United Arab Emirates

-
-
-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
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Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023
FORD RANGER vehicle (VIN: 1FTER4FH3PLE15466), which is based on information
supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/30/25 at 8:13 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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